
lowest responsive 

KARACHI WATER & SEWERAGE BOARD 
OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR (DESIGN & ESTIMATE)  

BID EVALUATION REPORT 

   

„..._. 
' 	1 Name of Procuring Agency KARACHI WATER & SEWERAGE BOARD 

2 Tender Reference No: SPPRA Serial No.30811 	I.D No. 

3 Tender 	Description/Name 	of 
Work/Item: 

PROVIDING & LAYING M.S PIPE AND BEND 
16"DIA AT EJECTOR-14 PUMPING STATION, 
KHARADAR SPD-II, B KW&SB. 

4 Method of Procurement: Single Stage (One Envelop) 

5 Tender Published: Through SPPRA Web Site 

6 Total Bid Documents Sold: 2 Nos 

7 Total Bid Received: 2 Nos 

8 Technical Bid Opening Date 
(if applicable): 

N/A 

9 No. 	of 	Bid 	Technically 
Qualified (if applicable) 

N/A 

10 Bid (s) Rejected: NIL 

11 Financial Bid Opening Date: 12-01-2017 

12 BID EVALUATION REPORT 

S # Name of Firm / 
Bidder 

COST OFFERED 
BY THE BIDDER 

RANKING 
IN TERMS 
OF COST 

COMPARIS 
ON WITH 

ESTIMATED 
COST 

REASON FOR ACCEPTANCE 
/ REJECTION 

REMARKS 

1.  M/s.Aarm 
Construction 

Rs.9,98,460/- I' Lowest 
@0.0 9% 1 

Below 

Pay order and other required 
documents are available. 

P.O # 02949216 dt: 04-01-2017 
Rs.20,000/-from Bank Al Habib Ltd. 

Malir Cantt. Branch Karachi 

Substantially 
Responsive 

2  
M/s.A1- 
Hannan 
Builders 

Rs.9,99,563/- 2"d  Lowest @0.092%  
Above 

Pay order and other required 
documents are available. 

P.O # 15022223 dt: 05-09-2016 
Rs.26,730/-from HBL Sindh 
Secretariat Branch Karachi 

Substantially 
Responsive 

The all concerned bidders are being informed accordingly. 
The E.E Concerned for 	lance of Rule-45 of SPPRA 2010 M/s.Aarm Construction declared as the 

Committee and recommended for sanction from Competent Authority. 

	

IL 	 
((Satiaul ali Aleem Sheikh) 	(Saif-u1-11 que) 	 (Maqsoo Ahmed Shaikh) 

D.A.O (S.P.D) 	Additional Director Internal 	Superintending Engineer (KMC) 
Member / Secretary 	Audit — KMC Member 	 Member 

(Manzoor Ali Khatri) 
	

(Saleem Ahmed) 
S.E (S.P Circle) 
	

Director (Design & Estimate) 
Members 
	 Convener 



COMPARATIVE STATEMENT 

Name of Work: PROVIDING & LAYING M.S PIPE AND BEND 16"DIA 
AT EJECTOR-14 PUMPING STATION, KHARADAR SPD-II, B KW&SB. 

Item 
No 

Description of Work 
Estimated Cost M/s.Aarm 

 Construction 
Mis.A1-Hannan 

Builders 
Quantity Rate Amount Rate Amount Rate Amount 

I Excavation for pipeline in trenches and pits in wet soil 
clay or mud i/c trimming and dressing sides to true 
alignment and shape leveling of beds of trenches to 
correct level and grade, cutting joints holes and directed 
by engineer in-charge, providing fence guards, light, flags 
temporary crossing for non vehicular traffic where ever 
required lift up to 5ft and lead up to one chain. 0' to 5' 3940.00 	Cft 5400.00 %OCft 21,276.00 5,425 21,374.50 5,450 21.473.00 

5' to 8' 2364.00 	Cft 5950.00 %OCft 14,065.80 5,910 13,971.24 5,900 13.947.60 

2 Manufacturing supplying & Fixing Black Steel MS Pipe 
made out of M.S Sheet confirming to API 5L grade x. 42 
SPL Spirally welded & externally asphalt coasted with 
fiber glass 5mm thick (3 Layers) & internally C.0 lining 
8 mm thick (AWWA specification) i/c laying jointing 
with Helical welding in trenches i/c cost of bends of any 
degree & 	testing with water specified 	pressure 	for 
different dia of pipes as below (Spirally welded) 6.40 mm 
thick 16" dia 60.00 	Mt r. 13121.01 I) 	NItt 787.260.60 13,000 780.000.00 13,200 792,000.00 

3 P/F M.S bend fabricated with 3/8" thick MS plate having 
on outer length & total weight as maintained against each 
items. Net  Weight 80.355 Kg 2.00 	Nos 13699.00 1 	ac 11 27,398.00 15.000 30,000.00 14.500 29,000.00 

4 P/F MS Flange 16" dia made of MS plate having 
thickness & total weight as mentioned against item. It 
includes the cost of making holes facing welding nuts 
bolts 	rubber 	packing 	white 	lead 	fitter 	cartage 	etc 

plete as per instruction of E/I. 16" dia Net weight = 
-6.7. 	kg. 6.00 	Nos 4125.00 Each 24,750.00 4.00 27.000.00 4,450 26.700.00 



• Name of Work: PROVIDING & LAYING M.S PIPE AND BE 16"DIA 
AT EJECTOR-14 PUMPING STATION, KHARADAR SPD-II, KW&SB. 

4tem 
No 

Description of Work 

t 
Estimated Cost 	 ) 

, 
M/s.Aa no 

Construction 
M/s.AI-Hannan 

Builders 
Quantity Rate Amount Rate Amount Rate Amount 

5 C.I 	Sluice 	valve 	heavy 	pattern 	(Test 	pressure) 	21. 

Kg/sq.cm or 300 Lb/sq.inch (Imported) (dia 15"). 1.00 	No 107250.00 Each 107,250.00 I09,500 109,500.00 108,000 108,000.00 

6 Refilling the excavated stuff in trenches 6" thick layers 
i/c watering rem& • 	full compaction etc complete. 6030.47 	C ft 2760.00 Vo0Cft 16,644.10 2,755 16,613.94 1,400 8,442.66 

TOTAL BID 	T / CORR CTED BID COST 998,644 998,460 999,563 

/ 	/ 
(Sanaullah Aleem Sheikh) 

D.A.O (S.P.D ) 
Member / Secretary 

(Saif-ul ague) 
Additional Director Internal 

Audit—KMC Member 

(Maqsood hmed . la! 	 (Manzoor Ali Khatri) 
Superintending Engineer (KMC) 	S.E (S.P Circle) 

Member 	 Members  

(Saleem Ahmed) 
Director (Design & Estimate) 

Convener 

dr 

• 



NIT Sr. No. SPPRA Serial No.30811  

stojethod of Procurement: 	Single Stage Single Envelope. 

Name of Work: PROVIDING & LAYING NI.S PIPE AND BEND 16"DIA AT 
EJECTOR-14 PUMPING STATION, KIIARADAR SPD-II, B KW&SB.  

MINUTES OF BID OPENING MEETING. 

A meeting of the procurement committee of this department was held on 
12-01-2017 for opening the bids received in respect of subject NIT till deadlines of 
submission. The meeting was attended by all / following members of the procurement 

committee and the representative of bidders. 
(Attendance sheet is enclosed). 

	

2. 	Two bidders submitted their bids till the deadline of submission. 
i. M/s. Aarm Construction 
ii. M/s. Al-Hannan Builders 

	

3. 	The bids were opened at 2:30 P.M in the presence of the above mentioned 
participants and the rates quoted by bidders were read aloud and encircled by 
Chairman of the Procurement Committee. 

S. 
No 

Name of Firm Quoted Price Amount of 
Bid Security 

Pay Order No. / Date 

1 M/s.Aarm 
Construction Rs.9,98,458/- Rs.20,000/- 

P.O # 02949216 dt: 04-01-2017 from Bank Al 
Habib Ltd. Malir Cantt. Branch Karachi 

2 
• • 

1 
M/s.A1-Hannan 
Builders 

Rs.9,99,562/- Rs.26,730/- 
P.O # 15022223 dt: 05-09-2016 from HBL 

Sindh Secretariat Branch Karachi 

4. The bids do not contain any cutting or overwriting. 

5. The committee shall examine all the bids as per the qualification / eligibility criteria 
provided in the bidding document and verify the documents and bid security 
submitted by the bidders (if required). 

The meetin 	with the vote of thanks to and from the chair. 

0 	 ul ah Aleem Sheikh) 	 (Sail-ul- aque) 	 (Maqs d Ahmed Shaikh) 
4 	, 

D.A.O (S.P.D) 	 Additional Director Internal 	Superintending Engineer (KMC) 
Member / Secretary 	 Audit — KMC Member 	 Member 

(Manzoor Ali Khatri) 
	

(Saleem Ahmed) 
S.E (S.P Circle) 
	

Director (Design & Estimate) 
Members 
	

Convener 

• 



NIT No.SPPRA Serial No.30811  

'Method and procedure of procurement: Open Competitive Bidding (National/ International 
Competitive Bidding) (Single Stage—One Envelope) 

De,,I iption of \\ oil, PROVIDING & LAYING M.S PIPE AND BEND 16"DIA AT 
EJECTOR-14 PUMPING STATION, KHARADAR SPD-II, B 
KW&SB.  

Date of Opening: 	12-01-2017 

BIDDERS' ELIGIBILITY/ QUALIFICATION REPORT 

Eligibility/ Qualification Criteria: 

S . 
No. Eligibility / Qualification Criteria 

Bidders' Name 
M/s.Aarm 

Construction 
M/s.AI-Hannan 

Builders 

1.  Registration with PEC (if applicable) N/A N/A 

2.  NTN Yes Yes 

3.  Sales Tax Registration N/A N/A 

4.  Registration with Sindh Revenue Board (SRB) Yes Yes 

Qualification Criteria: 

5.  Minimum three years' experience of relevant field. Yes Yes 

6.  Turnover of at least last three years Yes Yes 

7.  Required Bid Security is attached. Yes Yes 

8.  Bid is signed, named and stamped by the authorized 
person of the firm along with Authorization letter. 

Yes Yes 

9.  Any other factor deemed to be relevant by the procuring 
agency subject to 	rovision of Rule-44 

N/A N/A 

10.  Qualified/
A
•• qualifi , Qualified Qualified 

• 
a 

(Sanaullah Aleem Sheikh) 
	

(Saif-ul- que) 	 (Maqsood Ahmed Shaikh) 
D.A.O (S.P.D) 
	

Additional Director Internal 	Superintending Engineer (KMC) 
Member / Secretary 
	

Audit — KMC Member 	 Member 

 

(Manzoor Ali Khatri) 
S.E (S.P Circle) 

Members 

(Saleem Ahmed) 
Director (Design & Estimate) 

Convener 



ATTENDANCE SHEET 

NAME OF WORK:  PROVIDING & LAN IN(; M.S PIPE .kNI) BENI) 16"DIA AT EJECTOR-
I-I PUMPING STATION, klIARADAR SPD-II, U ION &Sit..  

VENUE:- office of the Director Design KW&SB, COD FILTER PLANT GULSHAN-E- IQBAL Karachi, 

DATED: 	 2:30PM 

CONTRACTORS/ FIRMS / BIDERS. 

S# 	NAME OF 

FIRMS/BIDDERS 

CONTACT # 	 SIGNATURE 

01 

02 

AA QM 

	 Kio& 

t\ I — 	ofv, 

ry-e.etc.tk_ 

evf 

 

 

    

    

    

     

     

03 

04 

05 



• KARACHI WATER & SEWERAGE BOARD 
OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER SEWS PUMPING DIV. 

NO F F/SPD/WORKS/KW&SB/2017/ 	 Dated: 03/04-2017 

M/S. AARM CONSTRUCTION.  

WORK ORDER 

SUBJECT: PROVIDING & LAYING M.S 	AND BEND 16"DIA AT 
E.H.:("roR-14 l'UNIPING STATION, KI-I.ARADAR SPD-11. B KW&S13. 

Sanction order has been issued by the competent authority vide order 
NO. CE/E&M-SEW/WORKS/2017/15 	Dated: 31-03-2017 for the expenditure 
amounting to RS.998460/= (Rupees. NINE LAC NINTY EIGHT THOUSANDS 
FOUR HUNDERED &SIXTY ONLY), for the above sanctioned work from allocated 
head of account budget grant F043-21 for the financial year 2016-2017 

You are herby directed to start the above work immediately and 
complete the same within 10 days from the receipt of this work order. in case of 
failure penalty of 0.5% per day will be recovered. 

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER) 
SEW PUMP DIV. 

(KW&SB) 

Copy to - 

1 C E (E&M-SEW) KVV&SB 
2 S E SPC KW&SB 
3 DAO SPD. KW&SB 
4. AEE SPD KW&SB 
5. Office Copy 



I3 

02 NOS 
12) NUMBER OF BIDS RECEIVED 

998460 - 16) CONTRACT AWARD PRICE 

Domestic/ Local 

17) RANKING OF SUCCESSFUL BIDDER IN EVALUATION REPORT 
(i.e. I'', 2"'I, 3"' EVALUATION BID). 	 954200/=  

99562./. 

18) METHOD OF PROCUREMENT USED: - (Tick one) 

a) 	SINGLE STAGE — ONE ENVELOPE PROCEDURE Yes  

b) 	SINGLE STAGE - TWO ENVELOPE PROCEDURE  SINGLE  

• SINDH PUBLIC PROCUREMENT REGULATORY AUTHORITY 

CONTRACT EVALUATION FORM 

TO BE FILLED IN BY ALL PROCURING AGENCIES FOR PUBLIC CONTRACTS OF 
WORKS, SERVICES & GOODS 

KARACHI WATER & SEWARAGE BOARD 

1) NAME OF THE ORGANIZATION / DEPTT. 

2) PROVINCIAL / LOCAL GOVT./ OTHER 

3) TITLE OF CONTRACT 

4) TENDER NUMBER 

5) BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF CONTRACT 

6) FORUM THAT APPROVED THE SCHEME 

7) TENDER ESTIMATED VALUE 

8) ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 
(For civil works only) 

9) ESTIMATED COMPLETION PERIOD (AS PER CONTRACT)  90 DAYS 

10) TENDER OPENED ON (DAT!' & I INIF 	12/01/.2017 

II) NUMBER OF TENDER DOCUMENTS SOLD 02 NOS 

(Attach list of buy ers) 

13) NUMBER OF BIDDERS PRESENT AT THE TIME 01. OPENING OF BIDS 02 NO  

14) BID EVALUATION REPORT 	 YEs 

(Enclose a copy) 

15) NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER MrS. AARM Construction.  

c) 	TWO STAGE BIDDING PROCEDURE 	  

d) 	TWO STAGE — TWO ENVELOPE BIDDING PROCEDURE 	 

PLEASE SPECIFY IF ANY OTHER METHOD OF PROCUREMENT WAS ADOPTED i.e. 

EMERGENCY. DIRECT CONTRACTING ETC. WITH BRIEF REASONS: 

LOCAL GOVT. 

IMPROVE SEWARAGE SYMSTEM 

01 

PROVIDING & LAYING M.S PIPE AND BEND 16"DIA Al 
EJECTOR-14 PUMPING STATION, KHARADAR SPD-II, B 



19) APPROVING AUTHORITY FOR AWARD OF CONTRACT 	  

20) WHETHER THE PROCUREMENT WAS INCLUDED IN ANNUAL PROCUREMENT PLAN? 

21) ADVERTISEMENT : 

SPPRA Website 
(If yes, give date and SPPRA Identification No.) 

News Papers 
(If yes. give names of newspapers and dates) 

23) WHETHER QUALIFICATION CRITERIA 
WAS INCLUDED IN BIDDING / TENDER DOCUNIENTs? 
(If yes, enclose a copy) 

24) WHETHER BID EVALUATION CRITERIA 
WAS INCLUDED IN BIDDING / TENDER DOCU 	TS? 
(if yes, enclose a copy) 

25) WHETHER APPROVAL OF COMPETENT AUTHORITY WAS OBTAINED FOR USING A 

Yes 1 ✓ 1 No METHOD OTHER THAN OPEN COMPETITIVE BIDDING? 

26) WAS BID SECURITY OBTAINED FROM ALL THE BIDDERS? 

27) WHETHER THE SUCCESSFUL BID WAS LOWEST EVALUATED 
BID / BEST EVALUATED BID (in case of Consultancies) 

28) WHETHER THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER WAS TECHNICALLY 
COMPLIANT? 

29) WHETHER NAMES OF THE BIDDERS AND THEIR QUOTED PRICES WERE READ OUT AT 
THE TIME OF OPENING OF BIDS? 

30) WHETHER EVALUATION REPORT GIVEN TO BIDDERS BEFORE THE AWARD OF 
CONTRACT? 
(Attach copy of the bid evaluation report) 

Yes  E  No  ✓  

2/3 



Yes 

36) WAS A VISIT MADE BY ANY OFFICER/OFFICIALOF TI IF PROCURING AGENCY TO THE 
SUPPLIER'S PREMISES IN CONNECTION WITH THE PROCUREMENT? IF SO, DETAILS TO 
BE ASCERTAINED REGARDING FINANCING OF VISIT. IF ABROAD: 
(If yes, enclose a copy) 

No Yes li 

C 

Na NO 
39)Date of Award of Contract: 

Signature & Official Stamp of 
Authorized Officer WASEEM AKHTER 

• 

Yes 

NO No 

Yes 

NO No 

31) ANY COMPLAINTS RECEIVED 
(If yes, result thereof) 

Yes 

NO No 

NO No 

32) ANY DEVIATION FROM SPECIFICATIONS GIVEN IN THE TENDER NOTICE / DOCUMENTS 
(If yes, give details) 

Yes 

33) WAS THE EXTENSION MADE IN RESPONSE TIME? 
(If yes, give reasons) 

34) DEVIATION FROM QUA! I FICATION CRITERIA 
(If yes, give detailed reasons. 	4.9 

35) WAS IT ASSURED BY .1.11E PROCURING AGCY THAT THE SELECTED FIRM IS NOT 

37) WERE PROPER SAFEGUARDS PROVIDED ON MOBILIZA I ION ADVANCE PAYMENT IN 
THE CONTRACT (BANK GUARANTEE ETC.)? 

BLACK LISTED? Yes No 

Ma- 
Executive Engineer 

Sewerage Pumping OR.Ision 
. ,3ractu Water & Sewelagt e.411111 

38) SPECIAL CONDITIONS. IF ANY 
(If yes, give Brief Description) 

✓ HNo 

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY 

SPPRA, Block. No.8, Sindh Secretariat No.4-A, Court Road, Karachi 
Tele: 021-9205356; 021-9205369 & Fax: 021-9206291 

Print Save Reset 

3/3 



On behalf of challan No  24  
for the parpose of 	31'  
Entry No. 	Ji? 

STAMP  OFFICE CITY COURT KARAC I. 
Issued to  5 - 	.4e,  Az:: 
C' vo. 	 r'2  
Vide D.S.R. No. 	/$  

mr—= 	rTi(Tik 

Dl 
N  2 2 —7--/) 

Dt. 	3—/) 

"•?•-e'"'w' AGREEMENT 

KARACHI WATER & SEWERAGE BOARD 

147591 11! 11111111M011111111111111111111111111111111 

An agreement made this 	 day of  	2017 between KW&SB by in 
:lie Christen year (Two Thousand Seventeen) There Executive Engineer SPD-11 
KW&SB hereinafter called the Board (Which expression shall include their 
Successor) of the part and MR. SALMAN MALIK representative of M/S. 
AARM CONSTRUCTION, situated at DP-31/4 Sector 6-B Industrial Area 
New Karachi, hereinafter called the Contractor (Which expression shall include 
their successor of the said firm and their executor of the said firm) of the part. 
Whereas the KW&SB has accepted the Contractor's pr3posal hereinto annexed 
dated: 12.01.2017 for the work of 'PROVIDING / LIINC M.S PIPE AND 
L3END 16" DIA AT EJECTOR-14 PUMPING STATION, KII.\RADAR 
SPD-II, under rule 17 (1) of SPPR rule-2010, amended 2013 time limit for 10 
flays Penalty Rs.500/- PiDay and according to the specification and the general 
condition of the contract hereinto annexed and marked and sinned b) the 
contractor after having made them selves fully acquainted with its meaning to all 
expenditure of Rs.9,98,460/-(Nine 1.ac Ninety Eight thousand Four hundred & 
sixty only). Under B.C. No. F-043-21 in the financial year 2016-17. 

The contractor's has given (12% performance security of bid 

amount in shape of pay order accordance with existing clause of SPPR Rule 2010 

of the above mentioned work and have 12.iven to the Board a lien over such as 

security for the fulfillment of the contract. 

Cont....P/2 



•• a:penalty in case of such breach of any of the terms and 

L142551 H11111111111N1111,111111111 

Who:: sti#E1 "SWHINVOlark  
!Frquitip Otiice, City Csrrxr, 

Wmaqpii 

AMR 201? 

--- --v.v..- 1,t,  - -..."•.•--..-•-• -.v.,  •-. ,- 4;,,......--Vit
-

a;,...-i.  . 	,., e..„4;,..:-,7.-4,
,19:ft4F4.)

.:;;;!! ..?. 4..,§pt .:•;',..1,•.!••;•,,, :.:•,)$ ,skre 	it.. r° 	i
,41,41,K1.11,11), f:...

-0.....:1 ,.,,,i,E„;bAt,s2).4.,,v!.., ..,,t,..,,..,..0i,.i,,r14 .d7;!D„;1.,i,!!..,....itrz;$2,.,...,LI:;',11.,....a!" :,.....ge,.:,....,,,F,TA.4 

	

r,,.. „. . 	::7 - - ---...! 	'',1.. 	' ..: - ',,,,.;t.   	,,.1   	 J  
Ilrell  

s r....., 	,i,5)1 	Zi*  Int 	'.- 	:I': 	"N): .--:?'. ' 	'''! 	...."--- n: .; ( • -!-- -1.k. 

	

44...- 	'Z 	 - - ' ,...__ 	15* 

!' ) 	
, 	)•4:•;;Fijt,.,....-.._. 	1.*. 4f,..‘ ,,i P ,.. 

..i r - 4, •..:: • 
„,...,. --iSi- 	..,..- 	

- X ' 7 iii'. 	 '. ".k 	." 1$1  
s'..., 	

....,4t). ."-e.,,,_ 	. • 	, 
l'i  

) 	..1'1' t...‘ 	 " --,71 I. 	i. 	1,0:1...4.-i.:, . 	,i,ti.,..,t,  ..e.1!34,kj.  
•,...c, 	 •,!/""-;  _.....,... ....4. 

: ̀4_ ..." IC • C:.!. 	
`... • 	-. 
., . 	 ' •,r 	..':', 

? 4C:, 

ST/04P ffrtrE rtTv COIIPT, VI\
4.. '::-. 

RACIAL 

to-.'.- Isstlea 	- —.7:7 2d ' 	' 	-..-. 
Ci-a: No.. 	f ....______....., 
Vid 	--R lc.i......_.Z______- 
	

. 
-
77 .2—/ 

	

6:r> ---  	---- ---, .4 On I.,':•.i'f of :.!,:::..; i•..:).-------_ 	..72-7.,,...7.-/ 
for ti,: prpcse Qf....,....41,:_____ 
Entry l'::)..______/—..._______.: 	. 	.a °I Thy. 	i4171>"  j ' do hereby abide by themselves, their heirs, 

L 

successors, legal re sentative and assigned to pay to the Board a sum of Rs. 
f-

500/- pergay.1?y 

conditions of the contract including those mention in the tender without prejudice 

to the right of the Board to recover the damages for any such b••each (Penalty 

Successor to the specification and the general condition. The security deposit will 

be refunded alter satisfactory period of three months. 

    

    

EXECLI 'WE ENGINEER 
SPD-II KW&SB 

    

  

M/S. AARM CONSTRUCTION 

CONTRACTOR 

  

SUPERINTENDING ENGINEER 
(SPC) KW&SB 

 

  

CHIEF ENGINEER (E&M-SEW) 
;-/-1-6V&SB 

  

   

rrNESSES:- 

  

     

         

  

M/s. 	•(L .CAI 
2.  %.1.01,,.. 1 00,.-4 

M/s. Nc.,  ee.4 Coryt' • 

   

     

     

         



013412 1A)Willi Milli 11111111 

•UHAWMAD JUMAID Staftwo *ewe 
L.K•nct Sc 7 7•  Snirp No 147 .Sseliig Cain • 

Gyist, MI 4 4ilhal.Bk)ci.14, Pak* 	t 

	

Atl...18?/E   °Are ' 	 

rpartm.9ti woe. Aa}olr 411,0 	
7 	MAR 	7 P01 .......1.,...Add,.... 	 k  

Planer up. 
We 1...4. ikt • 	 

	

44 17 a. • , 40$ 	
, ,f4, 	IBAAt  	S SHUTTA 

mono vo.x3.0. 4 5.2,14 t wv 	44:1(A)CatC 1 '25 25 H /C 
*of Fos Use Free Will a Of •iorce Dee --irr hi itea902442 Am r41; rlre.14 

-PROVIDING / LYING M.S PIPE AND BEND 16" DR 
AT EJECTOR-14 PUMPING STATION, KHARADAR 
SPD-II.under rule 17 (1) of SPPR rule-2010, amended 
2013 

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER 
SPD-II KW&S13 

M/S. AARM CONSTRUCTION 

CONTRACTOR 



REASON FOR ACCEPTANCE 
/ REJECTION 

Pay order and other required 
documents are available. 

P.O #: 02949216 dt: 04-01-2017 	
Substantia ly 
Responsive 

Rs._ 0.000i-from Bank Al Habib Ltd. 
Nialir Cam:. Branc:-. Karachi  
Pay order and other required 

documents are available. 
P.O # 15022223 dt: 05-09-2016 

Rs.26,730/-from FIBL Sindh 
Secretariat Branch Karachi 

REMARKS 

Substantially 
Responsive 

2 annan 
uilders 

COMPARIS 
ON WITH 

ESTIMATED 
COST 

s.Aarm 
onstruction 

Is' Lowest Below 
@0.019% 

Rs.9,98,460/- 

Rs.9,99,563/- 2"4  Lowest Above 

KARACHI WATER & SEWERAGE BOARD  
OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR (DESIGN & ESTIMATE)  

BID EVALUATION REPORT  

1 Name of Procuring Agency : KARACHI WATER & SEWER-AGE BOARD 

2 Tender Reference No: SPPRA Serial No.30811 	I.D No. 

Tender 	Description/Name 	of 
Work/Item: 

PROVIDING & LAYING M.S PIPE AND BEND 
16"DIA AT EJECTOR-14 PUMPING STATION, 
KIIARADAR SPD-I1, 13 KW&S13. 

Method of Procurement: Single Stage (One Envelop) 

5 Tender Published: Through SPPRA Web Site 

6 Total Bid Documents Sold: 2 Nos 

7 Total Bid Received: 2 Nos 

Technical Bid Opening Date 
(if applicable): 

N/A 

9 No. 	of 	Bid 	Technically 
Qualified (if applicable) 

10 Bid (s) Rejected: NIL 

11 Financial Bid Opening Date: 	12-01-2017 

12 BID EVALUATION REPORT 

The all concerne 
The E.E Con -  ,nat. or compliance of Rule-45 of SPPRA 2010 M/s.Aartn Construction declared as the 

dive bic.der by the Committee and recommended for sanction from Competent Authority. 

(Manzoor Ali Khatri) 
	

(Saleem Ahmed) 
S.E (S.P Circle) 
	

Director (Design & Estimate) 
Members 
	 Convener 

idders are being informed accordingly. 

lowest re.  

/, 

a' ullah Aleem Sheikh) 
D.A.O (S.P.D) 

Member / Secretary 

1(1 

Pit 	 
(klaqsoo Ahmed Shaikh) 

Superintending Engineer (KMC) 
Member 

(Sail-LIN ague) 
Additional Director Internal 

Audit — KMC Member 



COMPARATIVE STATEMENT 

Name of Work: PROVIDING & LAYING M.S PIPE AND BEND 16"DIA 
AT EJECTOR-14 PUMPING STATION, KHARADAR SPD-II, B KW&SB. 

Item 
No 

Description of Work 
Estimated Cost M/s.Aarm 

Construction 
M/s.AI-Hannan 

Builders 
Quantity Rate Amount Rate Amount Rate Amount 

I Excavation for pipeline in trenches and pits in wet soil 
clay or mud i/c trimming and dressing sides to true 
alignment and shape leveling of beds of trenches to 
correct level and grade, cutting joints holes and directed 
by engineer in-charge, providing fence guards, light, flags 
temporary crossing for non vehicular traffic where ever 
required lift up to 5ft and lead up to one chain. 0' to 5' 3940.00 	Cft 5400.00 %OCft 21,276.00 5.425 21.37:1.50 5,450 21,473.00 

5' to 8' 2364.00 	Cfi 5950.00 %Kit 14,065.80 5.910 13.971.24 5,900 13,947.60 
2 Manufacturing supplying & Fixing Black Steel MS Pipc 

made out of M.S Sheet confirming to API 5L grade x. 42 
SPL Spirally welded & externally asphalt coasted with 
fiber glass 5mm thick (3 Layers) & internally C.0 lining 
8 mm thick (AWWA specification) i/c laying jointing 
with Helical welding in trenches i/c cost of bends of any 
degree 	& 	testing 	with 	water specified 	pressure 	for 
different dia of pipes as below (Spi.t.tly welded) 6.40 mm 
thick 16" dia 60.00 	Mtr. 13121.01 P/Mtr_.' 787,260.60 ;3.000 780.000.00 13,200 792,000.00 

3 P/F MS bend fabricated with 3/8-  thick MS plate having 
on outer length & total weight as maintained against each 
items. Net  Weight 80.355 Kg 2.00 	Nos 13699.00 Each 27398.00 15.000 30.000.00 14,500 29,000.00 

4 

7" 
i 	'• 

P/F MS Flange 	16" dia made of MS plate having 
thickness & total weight as mentioned against item. It 
includes the cost of making holes facing welding nuts 
bolts 	rubber 	packing 	white 	lead 	fitter 	cartage 	etc 
complete as per instruction of E/I. 16" dia Net weight = 
g.27 kg. 6.00 	Nos 4125.00 Each 24.750.00 4.500 27.000.00 4,450 26,700.00 



Name of Work: PROVIDING & LAYING M.S PIPE AND BEND 16"DIA 
AT EJECTOR-14 PUMPING STATION, KHARADAR SPD-II, B KW&SB. 

Item 
No 

Description of work 
Estimated Cost 

M/s.Aarm 

Construction 

'' M/s.A1-Hannan 	- 
Builders 

Qualitic. Rate \mount Rate Amount Rate Amount 

5 C.I 	Sluice 	valve 	heavy 	pattern 	(Test 	pressure) 	21. 
Kg/sq.cm or 300 Lb/sq.inch (Imported) (dia 15"). 1.00 	No 107250.00 Each 107.250.00 109,500 109,500.00 108,000 108,000.00 

6 Refilling th 	excavated, stuff in trenches 6" thick layers 
i/c wateg 	remaining to full compaction etc complete. 6030.47 	Cft 27(,0.00 %OCft 16,644.10 2,755 16,613.94 1,400 8,442.66 

TOTAiL<B1pCOST / CORRECTED BID COST 998,644 998,460 999,563 

(Sat „Walt Aleem Sheikh) 
D.A.O (S.P.D ) 

Member / Secretary 

(Saif-ul-1 ague) 
Additional Director Internal 

Audit — KMC Member 

(Maqsom Ahmed Shaikh) 
Superintending Engineer (KMC) 

Member 

(Manzoor Ali Khatri) 
S.E (S.P Circle) 

Members 

(Saleem Ahmed) 
Director (Design & Estimate) 

Convener 



DESCRI 	N OF WORK ITEM 

SUBJECT: PROVIDING & I„AYING :VLS PIPE .,‘NI)  BEND I6"1)1:\ AT EJEC1'OR- 
14 Pr NipiNG sTAI 	miARA DA R spim  1.  B lovsz sB.  

I)escriptivn and rate t,o tem based on NI:atxt tolicreJ hates) 

Excavation for pipeline in 

trenches and pits in wet sod Ai) 
or mud i/c trimming and dressing 

sides to true :dignment and shape 

leveling of lscds of trenches to 

correct level and grade. cutting 

joints holes and directed by 

engineer in-charge. providing 

fence 	guards. 	light. 	flags 

temporary crossing for non 

vehicular traffic where ever 

required lift up to 5ft and lead ti2 

to one chain. 

0' to 5' 

5' to 8' 

Manufacturing supplying & 

Fixing Black Steel MS Pipe made 

out of M.S Sheet confirming to 

API 5L grade x. 	SPL Spirally 

welded & externally asphalt 

coasted with fiber glass 5min 

thick (3 Layers) & internally C.0 

!inning 8 mm thick (AWWA 

specification) i/c laying .jointing 

with Hilical welding in trenches 

i/c cost of bends of an) degree & 

testing with water specified 

pressure for different dia of pipe!. 

as below (Spiral') welded)  

PIE M.S bend fabricated w 

3/8-  thick MS plate having on 

outer length & total weight 

maintained against each items. 

PM'.  MS Flange 16" din made of 

MS plate having thickness & total 

weight as mentioned against item. 

It includes the cost of making 

holes facing welding nuts bolts 	06 Nos 

rubber packing white lead fitter 

cartage etc complete as per 

instruction of Ed. I6-  din Net 

weight - 7.27 kg. 

C.I Sluice valve heavy patter,  

(Test pressure) 21. Kg svi.cm or 	n I \, 

300 Lbisq.ineh (Imported) (dia 

QT1'. 

tJute in Rupees 

RATE 

Rate in \Vortls 

PER AMOUNT 

rte— 1;41— 

.44/ 



SUBJECT: PROVIDING & LAYING 1.S I'll'E AND BEND 16"DIA Al' EJECTOR- 

15"). 	 7 • 4 	 
Refilling the excavated stuff in 
trenches 6" thick lavers i 6030..47 

, aterimi 	remaining 	to 	i.tinCit 
iompaction etc complete. 

I Total 

m,u '‘ kt.6 • 
EXECUTIVE ENGINEER (SPD-I) 	IC)9(li‘° 

KVV&SB. 	 - 

14 Ptl:\ IPING STATION, I<IIARADAR 	U KW&S13. 

I /we hereby uoted amou ting Rs. 
/9  LL_T 

52,,k141_ 	in 7%012 c/ --  6 'Al-  Ox-ii 61/1  

Signature & St 
rt.\ CYr-% 

Address Ap  	(iN\LLe-e_oc.rci o 	 
Contact#_a`al-2-1:1?// 2-- 

II ,:cc..: 	
...,.-1;t1.....,:.•!.0;eci cover 

r opE:11,:y .7f.,i.!ootee.. ol. t,..:! -, .. ,. „  

O. 	. c:. 	
),..,c.,...,,,,,cuiir...3 fo....1:::-.1/:::.,.ti.ing 

 

O ., c .;. ,.*:.. 	•, 
..V"...'cAl. 7"..t,i!iiVI money • , _.12:•....1 	.1 i-"*? order ilSRec7,:cst9,.... ,.“.. 

t•01.73....,,e, o. . 2: 	ee-it,.._../.41. .. .......................... 2 ..... .... i . :—.--,.?:„.0..-1 ......... cl 

I, 	••••. 	,....,..,.,... 	........ - ...J. 
\i  

,3 • contrst, 	
..fit, _ey?'.1.; C!:14.1  

- 	. •, . ..... 	„, 	 .- 

tA 
(1. ' \ . 	

......... „ ...... 	rt --- 
....... 4 , • 1 	

. , 

.% 	
' ' '..f-'. ',.-; . 	

• 
. 	

i...........5.,:-... 0,7"*.......e.i.V.11.074061..P.4.4.:". 24...0 ......i.".V.7' ..- ....••..07F.C". 

-.../s1.-...r..-.1.-xcli-x-7.,. -44...- 4 --,,, • . 
. • .. (..). • . -. ...... ._ 	.. ..•:s...c,•:,.. 

" " • 1 • • • • • 0  

UT  
• - 

k6  
4v1‘ 	

•.•.; 
.tmt c  

. .0_04v • 
EVA SEM •  

. 
iialSecret0  OtVitiitt 

(.:111'. 


	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4
	Page 5
	Page 6
	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4
	Page 5
	Page 6
	Page 7
	Page 8
	Page 9
	Page 10
	Page 11
	Page 12

